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Scason

Auction No.

Date of Auction

Quantity carried ovcr frorn previous auction
(in kgs.)

Fresh Alrivals (in kgs.)

Total Quantity put for auction (in kgs.)
(Tolal ol S.No. 6 & 7)

Total Quantity Sold (in kgs.)

Quantitl u,ithdraln (in kgs.)
(S.No. E - 9)

Not Auction (in kgs.)

Quantitl' rcturned to Planters

Balance Qulntity rvith the auctioncer
(in kgs.) (S No. l0-l l)

Total value of tlrc sales (in Rs.)

Maxinrum Pricc (in Rs. kg.)

Mininru:l Price (in Rs. kg.)

Averagc Price (in Rs- kg.)

The Five highest brdders (Exportcts/Dealcrs)

CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch: SANTHANPARAI
Gram:'CARDAMOM' Phone: 6385867001

EAUC/CS/C002 /3 /2024 -25

202s-2026

22

2211112025

NIL

30,411.10

30,4r 1.70

29,236.40

631.10

544.20

1,t75.30

NIL

7 0,i 51 1qR 40

2,144 00

2,712.00

7.427.09

1

8

9

10

ll
t2

t3

14.

15.

l6

fl.
t8.

Name SBI, NO Quantit\'. (in kgs.) Value (in Rs.)

ALFA TRADING

RADI IEY RAt)ll1:\' I:r'NTF-l{PRISES

SUPI:RIOI{ SPICLS (INDIA) Pl{lVATtl LIMITEI)

1'II E SPICL FACI'ORY

JAI RUBNI SPICF-S

c s /5 5 509/579,',1021-24

cs/l 225.1i l 0.',2023-24

c.s./ I I 8lil/2,1.1/l0ll-24

cs/t I 83 2i I 3612023-24

('s't llig3 21 20ll-l;

2,914.50

2.395.30

2.1 9 7.80

1,929.4t)

I .721 .E0

'7 3 ,02 ,196 .t (j

57,99,037.i0

54,89, t70.00

4s,6 r,600.70

41,9 I,055.60

I tl. PIace of Attction

PLACE: SANTHANI,ARAI

l)ATl,:22r1112025

Ilocl inrvakauur

For CAL, '

q
. .'ui0ClATlONl

-l^-
Director-

Signatur c of tllc Auctionccr
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CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:SANTHANPARAI
l.l4l10w, CPA BUILDINC Kumill - Munnar Main Road.
SANTIIANPARAI- 685 619 ldukk( Dt. ).Kcra la. Phonc 6385867001

e-Mail : bodicpa 19,18@-gmail.com

csTIN : 32AAAACO 3RlZU

sBL :EAUC/CS/Cfi)2/3/2024-25

PAN : AAAAC05,|f R

STATE CODE :32

Auction No.:22 Date : 2211112025

Lot Kilos

235.20

t24.90

201.60

180.00

228.60

t93.40

22t.60

2t'7.10

274.80

I10.40

165.80

169.90

160.50

186.00

147 70

185.80

310.00

238.30

ti i.10

312.00

199.90

r96 l0

23-r.60

287.20

20-'i.3 0

245.00

2Et 50

r 2 5.30

329 90

65.10

297 l0

341.60

191.90

i01.70

20l.li0

20t.60

I (,1. E0

t 81.10

216. l0

2t 2.10

229.ii0

2.290.00

2,142.O0

2,386.00

2.324.00

2,3 36.00

2,3t4.00

2,498.00

2,325.00

2,330.00

2,347.00

2,42't.00

2,401.00

2.501.00

2,385.00

2.3 92.00

2.49',7 .00

2.464.00

2.iE7.00

2.169.00

2,1 t9.00

2,3 8 3.00

2,3'7 6_OO

2.150.00

2,480.00

2.316 00

2,330.00

2.I56.00

2.312.00

2.15(,.00

2,437 .00

2.360.00

2.453.00

2.16-1.00

2.406.00

2.41',7 .Ot)

2.496.00

1.450.00

2.498.00

:..1i I 00

2.4r I.0tl

2.19 r.()t)

LOT SLIP

l9?.60

l'r4.00

278.00

234.10

250.10

300.20

266.50

246.10

289.50

2 r8.00

232.',70

214.50

299.40

294 20

255.44.

23 9.80

241.40

137 20

r 5 r.I0

I93.00

377_10

I12.t0

202.00

198.00

266.00

2 5 6.40

r96 l0

201 50

I96.20

245.l0

t55.t0

1i2.10

2'79.20

l5l r0
)68.7 o

1.19.00

231.10

t t t.10

i 01.60

150 'i0

I 15.40

166 ii(l

2,486.00

2,487.00

2,512.00

2.412.00

2,441.00

2,541.00

2,479.00

2,468.00

2,451.00

2,362.00

.-2,403.00

2,5 t',| .00

2,486.00

2,492.00

2.520.00

2,466.00

2,458.00

2.652.00

2,620.00

2,655.00

2,491.00

2.-s07.00

2,162.00

2.3,sL00

2,496.N

2.4tt7.00

2,490.00

2.491.00

2,498 00

2,4i 2 00

2,502.00

2,412.00

2,419.0O

2,440 00

2,455.00

a 4\o lx)

2.450.00

2 45(,.00

2.3Sr.00

1.492 00

l,5l{ 00

2.490 00

245.00

255.80

175.60

300.90

170.20

120.40

197.30

296 30

345.90

199.50

232.10

242.70

236.40

103.60

144.60

257.30

62.10

t82.80

289.r0

2r5 00

352.60

253.',t0

250.10

2s1.00

376.70

380.80

38t.90

l9t.r0

27 r .30

236.'10

236.40

249 50

309.00

344.00

t0'1.'70

256 t0

229.60

I81.80

3 51.30

100.20

61.30

24{.00

2196.00

2,451.00

2,492.00

2,51t.00

2,744-OO

2,499.00

2,380.00

2,431.00

:.2,420nO

2.454.00

2,509.00

2,372.00

2,498.00

2,480.00

2,480.00

2.114.00

2,352.0u

2,342.00

2,2',12.0tJ

2.491.00

2,326.00

2.320.00

2,340.00

2.375.00

2,409.00

2,405.00

2,406.00

2.402.00

2,354.00

2,319.00

2,306.00

2,141 00

2,493.00

2.t 16.00

2,386.00

2.52:.00

2,296.O0

2.35 t.00

2,280.C0

0.00

2,1'11.00

0.00

Rate 058

059

060

061

062

063

064

065

o66

067

068

069

070

07t

012

07i

075

076

077

07li

0'79

0ttl

082

0ti3

084

085

036

037

0ti8

0ti9

090

09r

092

091

091

095

096

091

093

100

1r)i

l02

103

IM

t05

106

107

108

109

- ! l0

l
tt2
Il3
I l4

5

I l6

I l'7

I l6

9

120

121

122

r23

121

125

t26

121

128

l)9

r30

I3t

132

r3i

l3s

136

137

l3s

I_r9

140

I41

t 4-'l

016

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

02't

028

029

030

031

032

0l_l

034

035

036

037

018

039

040

01r

042

044

0J5

046

o1'7

048

049

050

051

0_il

05i

054

0i5

056

0i,-



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:SANTHANPARAI
ll41l0W, ('PA BL ILDING Kumily Munnar Main Road,

SANTHANPARAI - 685 619. ldukki(Dt ),Kerala. Phone: 63u51167001

e-Mail : bodicpa I 9,18(argmail.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU

SBL :EAUC/CS/C002/3/202.1-25

PAN : AAAAC0543R

STATE CODE :32

*

Auction No.:22 Date : 2211112025

Lot Kilos

144

t45

220.60

232 60

2,312.0{)

?.414.00

146

141

148

Rate )49

150

151

324.80

124.00

359.50

LOT SLIP
I I0.30

68.10

230.20

2,310.00

2,298.00

2,294.O0

2,294.00

2,478.00

2,400.00

Total Anivals

With Draln

Sold

30,41 I .70

63t.10

29,236.40

Maximum

Minimum

Average

2,744.00

2,272.00

2,427.09

Kgt

Kg.

Kes

r;icAnoAmoil Pl,At{Ia$ AssoclATlotl

ll4-b-\ - ,

Director

: Rs.

: Rs.

: Rs.



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Eranch:SANfHANPARA I
334,10W, CPA DUILDINC Kumrlt - Munnar l\lain Road.

SANTHANPARAI - 6tt5 619. ldukki(Dt.),Kcrala Phonc. 63ltiti6700l
c'Mail . bodicpa I 946(9glna I l.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU

SBL :EAUC/CS/C002/3/2024-25

PAN : A-I\A{C0543R

STATE CODE :32

Auction No.:22 Date :2211112025

BUYERS STATENIENT

lnv, No. IYerch!nl Name Phce CSTIN NO SBL No. Kgs Amounl

l,
2526i5 t4

lt
252605r5

Ir
251605r6

I,
t5:60517

I

252605t8

I

25260519

t;
15260510

t.
:5:60511

I,
t-r:60512

li
2i260511

l.
25t60514

KI\G OT SPI('ES AND TRADERS
PRIVATE LI]!{ITED

SIIREIJ VINAYAKA TRADERS

SUBHA EXIM

HARINI SPICES

NST TRADI]RS

AARA TRADERS

J,V TRADERS

ALFA TRADING

B I!1'IRADERS

l3BB PB44t5Ml ZV

]3BYPPKO237D IZQ

3]CRKPD4I75N] ZH

l3tlEPPrulT90PlzQ

J]AFCPJ?7] OI- IZH

]]AAI,CKI2I IDI 27

33CZYPR6097R] ZS

33BEXPt9l54A IZC

IBBSPM l468ElZJ

:lAGIaP^-5808RlZN

]]AS\ I'\' I6404IZR

llIrJ(;l,Pl642ll226

] ] A i\I7'PI( 5] S ICIZL

:3I]GPPT12I1IJ]ZD

331:OYI'PjliSI]tZI

l:Axt_l'a945 iclzQ

]]DB('PR IO]1KIZT

-1:TDBCPR l0t4KtZT

.I ]C QTPS]]]SL I26

llllZIPKo]1lCl70

rla Q\\'PS:l r5Q lrY

tl^R('P(ii966A l26

,1]I)\'I,PKIJ5iA )zts

:],A\\ I]PY,J]]]PIZ]

t1^\tzPR5lr lc l;/L

t iADGP\'766lK2ZS

lzllCIPSl00M ZIl

i:lllQPi!1{972A129

c.s. / s2627 / 5 I / 2023 - 24

cst t0639/294/2023 -24

cs/10678/200/20r1,24

cs/55009/198/:0:l-24

cst I to6"7 ,1023-21

cs/5 58 5l19 I 9/20t5-26

cs/ 12061/ t 512023 -24

c.s./ 1 0669t82/202] -24

cs/10599/t4t/2011-24

c.s /5551 1,,58t2021-21

c.s /r2l54,300/2021-2r

cst5s541l6t7 /2021-21

cs/55725/795/2021,25

c .s./ to'1291 t96/2023 -24

csi55200/270l2021-24

cs/t l89l/2112023-1.1

cs 12254/r0 2013-t-1

cs/12254/10.2023-2,4

cs,DL 179,/lt'20:t-21

c .s .11t 1'11 t264/2023-24

c.s./100191287,/20:l :.1

CS'r260S/250/1013-24

c.s./14992 3i,',201i,I

cs 5 56 r 5/68 i/202.1-2a

cs'55725/?95/l0l.t-15

c s./55509',579,',20:l 2,1

cs,t)L-268/87/201:-:1

C.S./DL-l 9l/.19/20::i-11

457.00 I l-27-258. t0

1,01-4.10 24,18,889.50

1,2 l].90 29,56,906.60

910.70 2t.58.467.80

649.m 15,54, 2.40

I.106.30 32.03,01t 60

462.40 I1,48.341.80

170.20 4,67,028.80

t1'1_20 3,61,854.40

9E5.90 23,55,375 20

1,513.r0 i7,59, 8_90

1,l]0.80 26,30,630.80

is9 50 8.62.S00 00

658.90 15,31,056.60

408 50 9.78.081.00

1.721.80 4 t.91.055.60

1,059.70 26,12.1(.1.t0

1.335.60 3 r.26.87i.10

107.70 :.56.r;l t0

232_70 5,59,178.10

11t.60 8,:r7,9{.t.ti0

525_70 I2,:r7,5 t2.40

219 10 6,ti0.968 E0

121.80 ?,4:,091.10

472.40 l t,66.950.10

2.914 50 71,02,796 t0

414 ,10 10,2.1,068.ri0

'1i,).2t 19,2r.75.r 60

BoDI\IAYAKANUR

BODINAY KANUR

KARTI IIKA TILADING CoMPANY tsODINAYAKANIJR

KARTII]KEYAN SPI('ES TIILNI

SIIREI MALARTRADERS BODINA'i'AKANUR.

\ V,C STICLS BODIT.'A\ AKANL]R

KAR] HIC SPICES TI{ENI

ROHIs'l 
-l 

P.AI)ERS BODINAYAKANUR

RP TRADLRS TI][\'ARAM

RAMSARAS TT'ADERS BODINAYAKANUR

JAI RUBNI SPICI:S BODINAYAKANT]It

RADIiE) RA DI ll,\' IINTI:RTRIS I S BoDI\A\ AKANI]R

RADIIE\ RADI II:\' ENTIiRPRISTJS BODI\AYAKANIJR

AKS]i'\RA SIICI,S BODI\,\) AKA}..i R

YOGAM AGENCIES tsODl:'AYAKANLIR

V.S,TR\DFRS I]OD]\A'\'AKANLIR

SVS GNANAVEL CO\'IPAN\ BoDINAYAKANI R

J\'5 I\IPFX BODI\AIAKA\I:R

GREEN\\'ICK GI oB,\LS BODi\,\)'AKAN UR

Rot] INI ]'RAI)F RS I]ODI\, )' KA\ I]R

BoDINAYAKANLJR

BODINA\AKANUR

PANNAIPURAN,I

BODI,\JA YAKANAIR

BODI)IAYAKA\1]R

T Nl[IJNA(-}IIPL RA\I,Dt.\ ARA
M 6255:0

Ll]R L_A

5t60516

I

25ta0517

I'
t5260518

t:

Il
252r,0510

9051

:rla\0il I

Ii
2(260512

I

l:l(,05,r.1

I

lil(r05:li

I

2it60516

I,
:i:60-ii7

l

:51(,0als

I

:5 t605t9

I

r5r60510

I

l5:6051I

L
l:16 r I l1

Ll
t:l6t 115

PA\'\ ALUNlIJRIYIL SPI('ES X F,RA LA



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:SANTHAN PARAI
ll4,l0W. CPA Btllt-DIN(i Kumily - Munnar irlarn Road,

SANTIIANPz\RAl ' 685 619. ldukki(Dt.),Kerala. Phone: 61851'167001

c-Mail : bodrcpal94tl(qgmail.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU

SBL :EAUC/CS/C002/3/2024-25

PAN ; AAAAC0543R

STATE CODE :32
t

Auction No.:22 D*e t 2211112025

BUYERS STATEMENT

tnv. No.

Lr
25261 6

L/
2526l|t1

2526U t8

LI
25261ll9

lt
25261t20

LI
25261121

Amount

22,60.7 66 .90

t0,55,493.30

45,5r,500 70

12,44,048.40

29,45,973.30

54,89,t 70.00

l\lerch.ol Name

PLANTATION I.Rt:SH SP]CL SUPER

MARKET

SVR SPICES

Phce GSTIN No.

]2APRPK9382DIZL

SBL No.

csrPS8l/325/2013-24

Kgs

TIIE SPICf FACTOR\

RICH GREEN SPICES

S J TRADERS

KUMIL\

KTL{LA

IDUKKI

KER-qL-A

KELAI.A

KERALA

97:.80

32UFLPSl2l0BlZU CS/55599/669/2014-2s 423.10

l2ATUPJIgtvl24 CS'lt8l2/136/2011.24 1,92940

r2AQPPL49l6MIZB CS1558 l9/885/2015-26 501.?0

l2DDVPS54l2Rl7-N CS'55212/282/:0ll-24 I,lEi40

lzAAXCSg358R2ZZ C.S./ 883',2442021-24 2,19?.80SUPERIOR SPI('ES (ll"DIA) PRI VATE
LIMITED

'Iolal 29,236-40 7,08,53J9E.40

tor CARDA'"l0lrll PLANTERS' ASSOCIATI0I(

i/.-L
Directorl



-.-.i
i:, CARDAN'ION,I PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION

Bra nch: S ANTI IAN PARA I
334,/10W, CPA BUILDING Kumily - Munnar Main Road,

SANTII NPARAI - 685 619. Idukki(Dt.),Kcrala. Phonc: 6385867001

c-\,lail : bodicpil I 948frf gnrai).conr

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543R I ZU

S BL : E,\UC/CS/C0021 3 12024-2

5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Auction No

D atc

:22
:2211112025

Maxintum Pricc

Minimum Price

Rs. 2,541 00

Rs.2.272.00

Scason : 21125-2026 Average Pricc Rs. 2'419 53

FORM C. ARRIVAL STATEMENTS. PLANTER

PIa ntcr Ilcgis. No. No.
of

hags

Qurntitl,
put for

Kg.

Quantity
sold
Kg.

Ratc pcr
Kg.

Rs. P.

Amotlnt
Rs. P.

Comm
t./.

Rs. P.

Sample
R€fund

Nam€ of Trader SBLl,o t
No.

Nlnrc

0l li VA LSAN4N{ r\ Ji\COS cR 2246 3 124.90 124.90 2,342.00 2,92,515.80 2,925.20 6,6',74.70 PLANTATION FRESH SPICE

SUPER MARKET

THE SPICE FACTORY

SVS CN"ANAVEL COMPANY

N ARA TR.ADERS

S NIR SPICI,-S

TIII] SPICI] F CTORY

PLANTATION FRESH SPICIl
SUPER MARKET

J.V.TRADERS

SVS GNANAVEL COMPANY

JAI RUBNI SPICES

V,V,G SPICES

ALFA TRADING

cs/P881/12 5/2021-24

019

020

4

5

4

5

l

022

025

4

4

7

5

I{Af lillK TA

P VELI.]TIIAI

K K \,II JRALI

K \.\ D-\R A,I

ti I r\1r\

(i,\I'IAIiNATII

l)lr\/A AI{P U] I lA SINC ll

[IOI IAN RN \,IITI I

PRI]I1A\'AT]II

(iOVARDAN

I' VEIRALAKSIIN,II

186.00

t4'7 .',70

l85.li0

310.00

23 8.30

CR

CR

CI{

CR

CI{

(ll

CI{

CIT

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

52 t3

57 69

t-10i2

6059

ll2s() 1).1

202.60

I E0.00

191.,10

221 60

271.80

I 10.40

186.00

147.',70

185,80

3 t0.00

238.30

113 .',l 0

342.00

t 99.90

196.10

234.60

202.60

lit0.00

I q3.40

22t .60

27,1.8 0

I t0..10

2.386.00

2.324.00

2.3 1.1.00

2.49 8.00

2.130.00

2.347.00

4,834. I0

4, I 8 3.20

4.475.30

5.5.15.60

6,402.90

2.591 .l0

6,800.10

6,623.40

6,594.90

7. I r 9.10

6,640.50

6.6It9.00

6,797.30

6,8t'7.20

7,1 16.50

7,022.40

6,803.00

6,75t,70

6,609.20

6,791.(,0

6,77 t .60

6,697.50

4,83,403.60

4, t 8,320.00

4.47.52',7.60

5.51.5 5 6.80

6.40.284.00

2,59. t0tt.80

csll l8l2ll16t2023-24

cs/ r :6011i250/2021-24

cs155009' I 9lt, 2023-2J

('s'555991669',101,1-15

CSII Itlllll-1(ri202l-14

csi,P88 | /125i 2021-24

cst l7 06/'1 12021-24

cs/r 260t/25012023-14

cslt 1891l2l12023-24

c.s 1123 5 4110012021-24

c .s .55509151912023 -24

013

o)6

0_.r 0

031

032

031

034

015

0t6

0t7

033

039

1096

4247

tst6r(]8

'7 41tl'

TLKUD\,I/52 I5/
2022/Ht

ts29

7156

2,3 85.00

2.392.00

2,49'7.00

2,464.O0

2,3 87.00

2,369.00

2,319.00

1.3 81.00

2.3't 6.00

4,436. t 0

1 S1100

4,63 9.5 0

7,638.40

s,68 8.30

4,43,610.00

1,53.298.40

4,63.942.60

7,63.840.00

5,6 8,822.1 0

(i A\,4AITNATII

R (; O B,\ I,,\ I(R IS I I,T'A N

i\\I).^\".\R

A A NJI]I-T]A

I lr0

3 212

4

7

4

4

1',77.70

3.12.00

t99.90

196. t0

4,r 1,495.30

7,93,098.00

4,1 15.00

7 ,931.00

ALFA TRADING

PLANTATION FRESH SPICE

SUPER MARKET

KARTT{IC SPICES

RADHEY RADHEY
ENTERPRISES

THE SPICE FACTORY

c.s.155509/579/2023-24

cslPsEl /32512023-24

cs/55547/61 712023-24

cs/ 12254/ lOl2023-24

4,16,36t.70

4 ris 011 60

4,163.70

4,659.40

_5 234.60 2,350.00 s.51,3 10.00 5,5i3.10SIiTIItTRAM cR 3010 cst I I 1l32l I 3612023-24



CARDAMON{ PLANTIIRS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:SANTIIANPARAI
334110W, CPA BUILDING Kumily - MLtrrnar Main Road,

SANTIInNP^RAI - 685 6I9. Idukki(Dt.),Kcrala. Phonc 638586700I
c-N4nil : bod icpc 194S@grnail.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SBL : IiAUC/CS/C002 13 12021-2

5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Aucl ion No. : 22

Datc : 2211112025

Maxinrum Prtcc

Minimum Price

Rs. 2,541 .00

Rs.2.272.00\
Scnson : 2025-2076 Avcragc Pricc ;Rs. 2,419 53

FORM C - ARRIVAL STATEMENTS. PLANTER

Sample
Refund

Name of Trader SBLl,ot
No.

Nrmc Plantcr Rcgis. No. No.
of

bags

Quantity
put for

Kg.

Quantity
sold
Kg.

Ratc pcr
Kg.

Rs. P.

Amount
Rs. P.

Comm
1"h

Rs. P.

287.20 287 20 2,4U0.00 7,12,256 00 7,12260 7,06800 KlNcoF SPICESAND
TRADERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

cs15585319t912025-26O4t) R BIJAR,,\TII cR 5561

CR

CR

(,R

15 65

6

0.11

042

0.11

0.11

0rt 5

046

DI.-VA ARUPI]T} IA SINCII

DEV,\ ARUPUTI IA SINCI I

S,\ Rt ,\ S

5533

5-sl l
6211

203.3 0

245.00

2I.i2. -s0

203.3 0

245.00

2 S 2.50

0.00

0.00

(r.(r5.570.00

0.00

0.00

6.655.70

I25.30

l:9.90

6 5.40

1 25.3 0

I29.90

65.40

2.3 12.00

) t56 00

2,417 .00

2.89 7.00

1.112 50

I.-593.80

0.00 wD

0.00 wD

6.7I4 60 RADIIEY RADHEY
EI.TERPRISES

6.589 20 'THE SPICI] FACTORY

6 114.60 J V TRADIiRS

6,991. t0 V.S.TRADERS

6,737.40 KARTHIC SPICES

6,857.I0 KING OF SPICES AND
TR DERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

4

5

6

l
1

1

[]

7

4

6

4

4

4

5

2,346.00

2,330.00

2,156.00

2,453.00

2.364.00

2.406.00

2,tiq.691.60

1 .17.211.10

r,59,379.80

8,37,944.80

4.53.651.60

'7 .30;702.20

8,379.50

4.536.60

7,307. r0

NST TRADERS

KING OF SPICES N ND
TRADERS PRTVATE
LIMITED

B M TRADERS

ALFA TRADINC

cs/1225411012021'24

cs/l I ll l2l I3612021-2'1

CSrJ70(rr7r20l.l'24

cs/558 5 3/919/2025-26

cs/551153/9 I 9/2025-26

c.s. t t oo39 t28'7 12023 -24

csl55 547 I 6l'/ i7023-24

cs/55 85 3/9 I 9/2025-26

cs/ r 06? 8/200/2023-24

cs155853 /9 | 912025-26

cs DL-268 I I 3'l /2021 -24

c .s ./55509 I 5',1912023 -24

047 P. \'FITR ALAKSI IMI

S B,.\ L,\\l URUCr\\

SIV(;,\IIAVIII

V,MI]RIJ(;I]SAN

SIvAN \ND,\N T

II/\RII)IIAS

I]R TI,KUD]\,IT52I51
2012-ll I

cR

(-R

CR

CR

CR

CR

(R

CR

TR

CR

1207s 6.945.50 KINC OF SPICES AND
TRADERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

297.10 29'7 70 2.360'00 ? 01,(r28 00 7,01(r'30 (r,726 00 KINGoFSPICESAND
TRADERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

048

049

050

V ]\,IOHAN

(l  N,I RNATIT

V SOROOB N

4&29

t529

1618/11/14

341 .60

191.90

303.70

341 ,60

191.90

303.70

05 r

0-s2

26115t95

l7l4it4

202.80

201 .60

202.Ir 0

201 .60

2.411 .00

2.496.00

s.02.3I5.60

5.03, r 93.60

5.023..10

5,032.00

7 osq S(r

7,1 r 3.60

7,1 19.10

6,95 6.90

2.498.00

2.44 t.OO

4.57.3 8 3.8 0

5.76.320. t0

054

055

S NICoOR I'lEI:Rn N

G ItA N'lhsl I

107/200(,

4641

183. t0

236. t0

183. t 0

236.10

4,57 3.90

5.763.30

f



{wi
CARDAMON{ PLANTEIIS' ASSOCIATION
Branch: SANTH AN PARAI
314/10W, CPA IIUILDING Krrmrly - Mr.rnnat'Main Rord,
SANTIIANPARAI - 685 619. Idukki(Dt.),Kcrala. Phonc: 6385867001

c-\.Iail : bodicpa I 948@gnrail.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543R I ZU

SBI- : EAUC/CS/COO?I 3 12024-2

5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Auction No. : 22

Datc :2211112025

Scason :2025-2026 Averagc Pricc :Rs 2,419 53

Maximum Pricc

Minimum Price

Rs. 2,541 00

Rs.2,272.00

FORI{ C - ARRIVAL STATEMENTS. PI,ANTER

l,ot
No.

Nlmc Pla ntcr Rcgis. No. Qu fl ntity Quantity Ratc pcr
put tor sold Kg.
Kg. Kg. Rs. P.

232.30 23?.30 2.48 r .00

229.80 229.80 2,493.00

Snmple
Refund

Namc of Trader

?,070.90 JAI RUBNI SPICES

7,.I05.IO SHREE VINAYAKA
TRADERS

7,085,10 ALFA TRADINC

?,088.00 J.v.TRADERS

7.I59 20 STJPERIOR SPICES (INDIA)
PRIVA.TE LIMITED

7.045.20 v.v.c SPICES

6.95(r.90 NST TRADERS

?.24I.90 S J TRADERS

7.065.20 ALFA TRADING

6,9115 40 ALFA TI{ADING

6,73I ,70 NST TRADERS

6,848,60 YOGAM AGENCIES

7,173.50 SUPERIOR SPICES (lNDlA)
PRIVATE LIMITED

7,085.10 v.v.o SPICES

?,I02.20 SUPERIOR SPICES (INDIA)

PRIVATE LIMITED

7,028.10 SUPERIOR SPICES (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED

7.099,40 ALFA TRADTNG

7,145.00 RADHEY RADHEY
ENTERPRISES

SBL

cs/tt89l/21/2021-24

csl 12061 I l5l2o23'24

c s.'55509/579/2023-24

csl|10611t2021'24

c s. / I I ll {il/2441201:l -14

c.s./ 123 541100/202 3 -24

csi I 0678/200/2021-24

cs155212128212023-24

c.s./55509/579/2021-24

c s.155509151q t2027 -24

cs I I 061 I I 2(lo I 2021 -24

C .5./ | l'171 l2('412021-24

c.s | | 18831244t2023 '24

c .s.l 121541300/2023 '24

c.s.1l I 883/24412023-24

c.s .l I1883 1244 12021-24

c.s. 1 5 5 509 1 51 9 1 2023 -24

csll2254/lo/2023'24

No.
of

b,lgs

5

5

Amount
Rs. P.

Comm
lv.

Rs. P.

5,7 63.40

5,129.O0

056

057

058

059

060

06t

062

061

064

066

0(,7

063

069

070

l)1 |

073

019

08t

7l | 1lt

7 t4

I,\KSI IVI

t,,'\KSIIMI

SIIANN1UCIAN ATIIAN S

RI N{[SFIK(JJ\,IA R

AN I) \']\I{ S

P N{IiTI II]MANI('KAM

SI;SA I\4 A SA BI. ]

C I\.Ir\\"\N

DI:V,\,\l{llr II IA SIN(ll l .l

S RA IAN

\ P (iOPI

VS SA.IINlON

P \,lUTI I UNI,\N ICKAN'l

DEVA ,^RPI,'TIIA SINCTI J

SO\4ARA]AN K D

WILSON JACOB

MATIIIALACNN

S BAT- .N,IURUGAN

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

(-R

('R

CI(

('R

ctt

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR (, l2l

5,76,3 3 6.3 0

5,'72,891.40

26121/9s

t7l4lll

1121,t

t97 60

134.00

2 7 8.00

4,9 t2.40

3.3 32.60

6.9I3.40

4

3

6

t91 .60

1t4.00

27n.00

2.486.00

2.43 7.00

2.5 I 2.00

4,91,233.60

'I 11 ?5R O0

6.9 8.13 6.00

2ts5/03/H I

62'11

1411

52,1i0()/41

2899

(r721 3

2169

23S5101/Ht

234.7 o

250. l0

300.20

266.50

289.50

218.00

232.',70

2i4.5 0

234.'70

250. l0

300.20

2 66.50

289.50

218.00

212.70

234.50

5

5

()

5

6

5

5

5

2,4',72.00

2.44t.O0

2.541 .00

2.479.00

2.45 t .00

2.362 00

2.403.00

2.5 t 7.00

5,80, t 78.40

(r,10,494. l0

7,62,808.20

(r,60,(r53 50

7.09,564.50

5. 14.9 I 6.00

5.59, 178.10

5.90,23(r.50

5.80 t .80

(r. 105.00

7.628. t0

6.60(r.60

7.095.70

5.149.20

5,5 9l .80

5.902.40

7,443.10

7,311.50

52.1/091{ I

5 0(,0

299.40

294.20

299.40

29,1.20

6

6

2,486.00

2.492.00

7 ,44,308.40

7.33,146.40

5 239.80 239.80 2.466.00 5,91,346.80 5,913.50

8

2

9,40,850.70

2.8t,034.',70

9,408.60

2,810.40

CR

CR

-s21 I6

4 565

317 .7 0

I t2.10

377.'70

Ir2.l0

2,49t.00

2.507.00



{ffi
CARDAMOM PLANTBRS' ASSOCIATION
Branch :SANTIIANPARAI
334/10W. CPA BUILDINC Krrmily - Mtrnnar Main Road,

SANTHANPARAI - 685 619. Idukki(Dt.),Kcralfl . Phonc: 638-sS67001

c-\4arl : bod icpn 194 8(tgnrail.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SBl, : IIA UC/CS/C0021312024-2
5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CoDE :32

Auction No. : 22

Datc : 2211112025

Maximum Pricc

Minimum Price

Rs. 2,541 00

Rs. 2.272 00

Phntcr Rcgis. No.

FORNiI C . ARRI\/AL STATEMENTS - PLANTER

Scason 't 2025-2026 Avcrage Price ; Rs' 2,419'51

Name of Trader SBLLot
No.

Nnn:c Qu,rntity
put for

Kg.

202.00

l9lt.00

256.40

r 96.10

20 L50

196.20

24 5.10

I 55. t0

112.7 0

279.20

252.2{)

268.'70

149.00

304.60

25 0.4 0

I t5.40

245.00

2 5 5.80

l7 5.60

Quantity
sold
Kg.

202.00

198.00

25 6.40

r96 r0

201 .50

196.20

245.10

155.10

t12.7 0

279,20

252.20

268.7 0

149.00

3 0.1.60

Ratc pcr
Kg.

Rs. P.

2.362.00

2.353.00

2,437.00

2,490.00

2.491 .00

2.498.00

2.472.00

2.502.00

2.442.00

? 4lq 00

2.440.00

) 45\ On

2,4 80.00

2,381 .00

Amount
Rs. P.

4,77,t24.00

4.6s,894.00

6.17,666.80

4.88,289.00

5.0 t,916.50

4.90. r 07.(r0

6.06.3It t.60

3.88.060.20

4.2 t .733.40

(r.80.963.80

(r,15,168.00

6,59,65 8.50

r 60 (rn on

'7,25,252.60

Comm
l,A

Rs. P.

4,1'.7 | .30

4,659.00

6.376.'70

4.882.90

5.0 l 9.40

4,90 t.10

6.061.90

3.1r 80.70

4.21'.7.40

6.809.70

(r, I 5 3.70

6,596.60

3,695.20

7,2s2.60

Sample
Rcfund

CR

CR

CR

CR

cR

('R

CR

('R

(R

CR

CR

cR

CR

CR

cR

CR

(t{

CR

(R

No.
of

bags

4

4

5

4

4

4

5

3

4

6

6

6

4

6

6,73t.10

6,706. t0

7,088.00

?,096.50

7.099.40

?. t r9.30

'7 .O45.20

7. t30.70

6,959.70

6,951 .20

6,954.00

6,996.80

7,068.00

6,78 5.90

082

083

085

086

os7

08s

os9

090

0() I

092

093

094

095

098

099

100

102

103

104

DF,V,\,\RIJPUTTIA SINCI I

DEVA ARTJPTJTI IN SINCH

N'IANOKrlRAN

AS DI IAI(,\ NIDIL\ R AN

r\S DI I '\ It^ N ID] I]\ R N

,\S D]II\RANIDIIARAN

VIA\ ICKAVASA(;ANI

R Pt liLrs( )Tl IA l\l ,\N

TI,\ NI( KAV,\SA( iAT'

R SRI\IvASAI\

R SIIIN IVAS I\N

R SRINIVASAN

S,\R,'\BIGAN,{

SIIB RA\,IANIA\'t
R \N'l4R,,\J

SIV,\PRAKAS]I

S \{ IlABIB

GV VIN,IAI.N

RAKESII KIIIS]INA

NANDIIINI

55:r l
5 513

558Ii

75t6

75t6

7s36

I 129/2024-t I I

I I t- 17852i l9

I I19,202,1-ll I

5 596

5596

5596

2 526

14161 '71

ir,11r

II l/6874i 20

245 9

5251

10,126

250.,10

I 15.40

24-5.00

25 5.80

I75.60

5

3

5

6

4

2.492.00

2.5 14.00

2.196.00

2,451_00

2.492.00

6.23,99(r.80

2.90.1 15.60

5.8 7,020.00

6,26,965.80

4,17,595.20

6,240.00

2.901.20

5,8 70.20

6,269.'70

4,3'7 6.00

7,102.20

7,t64.90

6,tt28.60

6,985.40

7,102.20

V.V,G SPICES

SVS CNANAVEL COMPANY

RICH OREEN SPICES

ROIIINI TRADERS

SI\4R SPICE,S

ALFA TRADING

lllCI I C Itt,EN SPICES

JAI RURNI SPICES

ROIIINI TRADERS

JVS IMPEX

ALFA TRADING

v.v.c sPrcEs

PAYYALUMURIYIL SPICES

RP TRADERS

PAYYN LUMURIYIL SPICES

SHREE MALAR TILADERS

KARTIIIC SPICES

PAYYALUMURIYIL SPICES

SUPERIOR SPICES (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED

S J TRADERS

c.s.1l 2154/100i2023-24

csl 12608125012023 '21

cs/55lt I 9/lr tt51202 5 -26

CS/557251795r:024-25

cs/55599/669/2024-25

c.s.r555091579/2021-24

CS',55lt I 91118512025-26

cs/l1893/21/2023-24

cs155125179512024-)5

c .s .l I 4992131/2021-24

c .s . t55509 t 579 t2021-24

c .s.t t2354130012023 -24

c.s. IDL- | 93 I 49 t 2023'24

c .s .t to72s I 196t2021-24

c.s./DL- I 93/49l2023-24

c.s./555 I l/581/2021-24

cs t 5 5 5 4'l I 6 1 1 I 2023 -24

c.s. IDL- | 93 I 49 12023 -24

c .s.r I 18E3124412021'24

]05 LISI IA A,IAYAN 6 300.90 300.90 2.511.00 7.55,559.90 7,555 60 7,15(t.40cR 1431
csl552l2/2A212023-21



.':,,.-.\

ffi
CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:SANTIIANPART\I
334110W, CPA BUILDING Krrmi)y - MLInnar Matn Rord,
SANTIIANPARAI - 685 6I9. ldukki(Dt.),Kcrala. Pltonc: 6385867001

c-N4ail : bod icpr 1948(iqn'rarl.com

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SRL : trAUC/CS/C00213 12024-2

5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Auction No

D,rtc

:22
:2211112025

Maxintum Pricc

Minimum Price

2,541 .00

I171 00

Rs

Rs

Namc

FORM C - ARRIVAI, STATEI\IENTS. PLANTER

Scason | 2025-2026 Averagc Pricc : Rs 2,4l9 5l

Name of Trader SBL
Lot
No.

Plrntcr Rcgis. No. Quantity Quantity Rntc pcr
put for sold Kg.
Ks. Kg. Rs. P.

t )o .40 t20 .40 2 .499 .00

199.50 199.50 2.454.00

232. r0 232.l0 2.509.00

24210 242.10 2.112.00

No.
of

bags

3

4

5

5

5

3

Anrount
Rs. P.

Comm
lYo

Rs. P.

3,008.tto

4,895.80

( R)l do

-5.7 5 6.90

Sample
Refund

7.I22.20 ALFA TRADING

(r,993.90 SHREE MALAR TRADERS

7,150.70 SUBHA EXIM

6,760,20 RAMSARAS TRADI]RS

c.s./55509/579/2023-24

c.s./555 I l/58 I /2021-24

c.s.is2627i 5812021'24

cs/55200/27012021-21

csr55l | 2/2{t2i 2021-24

cs/55725/7S5i 2024-25

c s.'555 I l/581/2023-24

c.s.155509/579i2021-24

csl12254ll0l202-l-24

csl 122541 lol2023'24

csl l 1832/ l7612023-24

cs/t$91/21/2023-24

csl I l893 t2l t2023-24

c.s.1555 I I /58 l/2023-24

csl | 1893/2t 12023 -24

a

107

lll

3

ll4
l15

Il9

t20

121

t22

RIMA SN SI

RA.IAN,IANNAR S

I, KSII\4I

SUBRAT,lANIN M
RAM RA,I

 NT)AKAI-

( I ll:l.l,A PANDIAN

O CLNA Sl INDI IA R I

Alvllll II lA (iO\\ RI

Nl AI II,,SWN RI

(. KRISIINAKUNlAR

4t7t2

41112

I I 
(),1

2 t20

6212

396t2022- l

CR

CR

CR

CTt

(t{

(R

(R

('R

(-R

cR

CR

CR

4466

t21,1

5 958

26126/95

711t 4

| 41671',71

3,00,879.(r0

4.89,571.00

5.82,33 8.90

5.75.(r84.40

125

t26 G REIrN (iOLl)
PI. \\-f ATIoI\

I27 CREI]N (;OLD
n-ANTA'tION

251 .00

1,'7 6.'7 0

251 .00

37 6.',7 t)

2.3',7 5.00

2.4 09.00

7.i19 30 SJTRADERS

?.068.00 ROI IINI TRADERS

0.00 wD

6.475,20 SIIREF] MALAR TRADERS

7, I07.9O ALF'A TRADIN(i

6,854,30 JAI RUBNI SPICES

6,857.I0 SHREE MALAR TRADERS

6,845.70 JAI RUBNI SPICES

6,708,90 AARA TRADERS

5

2

4

6

5

7

2l (r.,10

1 01.60

ts2.80

289.l0

2 t5.00

352.60

236.40

r03.60

182.S0

289.l0

215.00

3 5 2.(r0

3 80.8 0

38 1.90

391.r0

271 .30

2.498.00

2.430.00

2.142.00

2.212.00

2.494.00

2.326.00

2.105.00

2,40(,.00

2,402.00

2.354 00

5 q{) 5)l10

2.5(,.928.00

0.00

6.5 6,83 5.20

5,36,2 r0.00

8.20,147.60

5,90 5.3 0

1S6q 10

0.00

6,5(rlt.40

5.362. l0

8.201.50

I 2l G KRISIIN \4OORTI IY CR ) 21126

TIJU KLRIYAKoSE

6,629,IO RADHEY RADHEY
ENTEITPRISES

253.'70 253.'lO 2.320.00 5.81t.584.00 5,885.90 6,612.00 RADHEY RADHEY
F-NTERPRISES

6,768,80 T}IE SPICE FACTORY

6,865.70 JAI RUBNI SPICES

5

8

5.96,125.00

9.07,470.30

9, r 5,824.00

9.r8.85r.40

9,19.422.20

6.3 8.640.20

5.961.30

9,074.80

9,r 58.30

9, r88.60

9,394.30

6.336 50

:S CREhN (IOLD
PI-,\NTAT]ON

129 CRE[.1-{ GOLD
PLT\NTATION

CR I2]4

cR t2t.l

cR t234

I

8

3 80.80

38 r.90

391.10

21 l|30IJO S,RAJENDRAN CR III'l(1260/19 6
cs/55009/ 198/2021-24



,rl

CARDAMOIlI PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Rra n ch: SANTHAN PARAI
314/10W. CPA BUILDING Krrnrily - Munnar Main Road,

SANTHANPARAI - 685 619. Idlrkki(Dt.),Kcrrla. Plronc: 6385367001

c-N'1ail ; bodicpr I 943{lgmatl.com

GSTIN : .12AAAAC0543Rl ZU

SBL : E r\UC/CSi C0021312024-2

nn* , nnnnarr4,O
STATE CODE :32

Auction No

Datc

:22
:2211112025

Maxinrum Pricc

Minimum Price

2.541 .00

1.2i2.00
Rs

Rs

Scason : 2025-2026 Avcrage Pricc ;Rs 2,419'53

Lot
No.

Namc

Total A rrivals

With Drarvn

Phntcr Rcgis. No. No.
of

bflgs

Name of Trader

KARTHIC SPICES

AARA TRADERS

HARINI SPICES

HARINI SPICIS

AKSHARA SPICES

TIII] SPICE FACTORY

RP 'I I(AI)EItS

IIARINI SPI('I]S

SllREti VINAYAKA
TRADF]RS

PLANTATION FRI]St{ SPICF,

SUPER MARKET

PLANTATION FRESH SP]CE

SUPER MARKET

HARINI SPICES

PAYYALUMURIYIL SPICES

ROHINI TRADERS

SBL

cs I 55 5 41 I 6 l'l 12023 -24

cs/55009/ l glt/2021-24

csll0619t294t2023-21

cS/ 10639/294/2021-24

cslDL-21911t 12021'24

cs/l I t32, I.16r2021-24

c.s.'t 0?29i1 q6/2023-24

csr 10639,2e4',2021-24

cs/ 12061/ l5/2023-24

cslPSSt 1125t2023-24

csn}ll 132512023'24

csl t 0639 1294t2027'24

c.s. t DL- I 91 I 49 I 2023 -24

cs / 5 51 25 /',| 9 5 I 2024-25

FORN,I C - ARRIVAL STATEMENTS . PLANTER

Quantity Quantity Ratc pcr Amount Comm
put for sold Kg. Rs. P' lvo
Kg. Kg. Rs. P. Rs. P.

216.10

236.40

249.50

344.00

107 .10

t33.tto

3 51.3 0

I20.60

232.60

5,63, 109

5.45,1 38

5,84,079

1 .96,',7 04

) s( o7)

4.32. I ll
8,07,1r04

5. t0.017

s 75 45)

5,63 r . r0

5,45 r.40

5,840.80

'7.96',7.10

2.569.80

4.321 .20

8.078.10

5, I 00.30

5,754.60

Sample
Refund

6,780.20

6,572.t0

6,67 | .90

6,600.60

6.800.10

6.?00.40

(r.{ 93.00

(r.l:89.20

7,050.90

6,537.90

7,062,30

6,840.00

l]r

r33

t3-5

r36

l3e

I40

I44

I .15

r48

I _50

l5l

1

M KAI-ANITIII

K PRASANTIIKUMAR

S.RAJI.-NDRAN

(. MARlN MMAI-

N4ANTCK,{ VASA(iAM

Nl 
^ 

IItTSI I\V.\ I( I

t\'t (-IIr.t_ 1.,\ IANI)]

Il t i \4,\

S,\l( 1N 1 .lA( OIl

l3 r6

4 136

IIt- t6260/ l9

lll-r,(,(,1/20

I t2911024-Hl

60sl

III-(,r,5e/10

lllNei 94

2216

2,319

2,30(.l

2.341

2.3 r6

2,3 86

2.35 |

2.2 80

t.:r ll

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

(R

(R

(R

CR

5

5

6

7

2

4

t-

5

5

236

236

249

I4.1

107

lsl
354

120

232

70

40

50

00

'70

80

30

60

(r0

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

30

40

50

00

20

80

00

20

40

146 SARAIII](lAM

l4? S^RAIlllGA\'I

( R 2516

cR 2526

3

2

ll0.l0 110.30 2.110.00 2.51.7e3.00 2,548.00 6.583.50

68.10 68.10 2,298.00 1.56,493.80 1,565.00 6,549.30

TIJU KURI\'A KoSI]

WILSON ] CoB

SINDIIIJN{ANI

CR

CR

CR

4466

61 2l

,1121

5

3

8

230.20

124.00

359.50

230.20

124.00

359.50

2.294.00

2.478.00

2.400.00

5.28,078.80

3,0'7,2',72.O0

8.62.800 00

5.280.80

3,072.80

8.628.00

23.398.10

631.10

49'tKgs

Kgs

Bag

Bag l3



C RDAMOM PLANTBRS' ASSOCIATION
Branch: SANTHANPARA I
334/10W. CPA BUILDING Kumily - Munnar Maitr Road,

SANTIIANPARnI - 685 6l9. Idukki(Dt.).Kcraln. Phonc; 638586700I
c-tr{ril ; hodicpa I 9,18@gnrril.corr

CSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SBL : EAUC/CS/C002 13 12024-2

an* , nnnnan,O-,O
STATE CODE :32

Arrction No. : 22

Datc :2211112025

Sc:rson : 2O25-2026 Averagc Prtcc : Rs 2,4l9'53

Maxrmum Pricc

Minimum Price

Rs.2,541.00

Rs. 2,272 00

Soid

Not Auctioncd

Kgs

Kg.

FORN{ C. ARRIVAL STATEN{ENTS - PLANTER

22,767 .00 Bag. 484

0.00 Bag.

Cost of Cardamom : Rs. 5,50,48,597. l0

I/Wc confirm that no discount or Comnlission othcr than the 17n commission permitted to me/us by the rutes has been accepted by

lllci/gs or rcceivc(i fion-r thc owucrs of cal'danioln sold in thc auction and nor have I/We passed on any cardamom or commission to the

Purchascr s.

ror CAR0A[40lll pLAI{IERS, 
ASSOCTAITOll

t, t
/,/ ,- l r.

Direltorr



isi
CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Rra n ch: SANTHANPARAI
314/ l0W, CPn BUILDING Kunrily - MLrnnar Matn Road,

SANTIIANPARAI - 685 619. Idukki(Dt.),Kcrala. Phonc: 6385367001

c-Vaii bod icpr I94 8(ri'gnrr il.conr

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SRL : fiAUC/CS/CO02t 3/2024-2
5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE ;32

Arrction No. : 22

f)atc : 2211112025

Maximum Price

Minimum Price

Rs. 2.744 00

Rs.2.290.00

Scason | 2025-2026 Average Price : Rs. 2,451 '80

FORM C. ARRIVAL STATEMT.]NTS. DEALER

Quantity
put for

Kg.

Quantity
sold
Kg.

Ratc pcr
Kg.

Rs. P.

Amount
Rs. P.

Name of Trader SBLLot
No.

Name Dcalcr Rcgis. No. No.
oI

bags

Comm
t.h

Rs. P.

Sample
Refund

0t6

021

\4ALLINGA SIICES

SONAT-I EXPORTS

l]2FIlXPS209r;K IZR

33AOLPL979lA l7-

R

lSAoLPL9i9l n r z
R

32 HFLPS32IOI] IZU

32DDVPS54I2RIZ
N

.t 2  QPPL49l6i\l I Z
B

llBJ(iPP4642rDZ6

]2ARDPA IO ITH tZ
P

]2IIFI-I'S:2 IOB IZII

215.20

228.60

235.20

22ll. (r0

2.290.00

2,336.00

6,526.50 TIIE SPICE FACTORY

6,657.60 v.v.G sPlcES

cs/l1832/136/2021-24

c .s.l l2154l1oo/2023 '24

RC

RC

RC

R('

RC

RC

I((

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

5

5

5,3tt,(r08.00

5,34,009.60

5.386. l0

5,340. r0

024 SONN I,I TXPOR'TS 5 2',11.10 217.t0 2,325.00 5,04,75'?.50 5.047.60 6.626.30 PLANTATION FRESH
SPICE SUPER MARKET

6,9I7.00 RAMSARAS TRADERS

6,842.90 AI-FA TRADNG

6,982.50 SUBHA EXIM

7,033.80 NST TRADERS

cs/P88 l/3 25l2023-24

csl55200/27012023-24

c.S., 55509/579/2021-14

c.s. js262?/5{1i2023-24

csl | 067 8120012023-24

csl 122541 1o 12023 -24

c .s .t 5550s l5'1912023 -24

029 RICIICRT:lrNSPl(ll,S

027

028

Si\,IR SIICES

S.T TRADI]RS

053

065

3

4

l(r5.80

169.90

165.80

169.90

4,024.00

4.079.3 0

2,421.00

2.401.00

4,02,396.60

4.07.929.90

3.98.860.00

6,08,855.60

16050 I60.50 2.501 00 4.01.410.50 4,01420 7'127 90 THESPICEFACTORY cs/llttl2/13612023'24

K^R flllC SPIC I:S

KI IZITIKANDAT}IIL
SP ICIS

S\{R SPI( llS

l(r2 liO

246.70

r 62.E0

246.'70

2.450.00

2,468.00

3.988.60

6,088.60

1

5

4

l

4

072

075 s I TIIADI:RS

016 RICH a;Rlll,N SPI('hS

017 S J TIIADI]RS

07ll S J TRA.I)I1RS

084 ROIIINI TRADITRS

:r2DDVPS54l2RlZ
N

5

5

255.40 255.40 2.520.00 6,43.603 00 6.436.10 7,182.00 RADHEY RADHEY
ENTERPRISES

241.40 241.40 2.458.00 5.93.361.20 5.931.70 7,005.30 AI-FA TRADING

l1'7 20 131'20 2 651 (X) l (r3 lt54'40 3 (r38'(r0 7'5511 20 KARTI{IKEYAN SPICES CS/ 10599/14 I i 2021-24
I2AQPP l-40161\4 rZ
I]

12DDVPS54 I2R IZ
N

RC 32DDVPS54I2R IZ
N

RC 3lAt\4ZPR533lC tZ
L

3 l5 t. t0 r5l.l0 2.620.00 3,95,882.00

193.00 r93.00 2.655.00 5,12,415.00

7,46?.00 KING OF SPICES AND cs/55853/9 l9/202 5-26

TRADERS PRIVATE
LIMITED

7,566.80RADHEYRADHEY cslt2254l10/2023-24

ENTERPRISES

7,I I3.60 SUPERIOR SPICES (INDIA) c s'/|t8831244/2O23-24

PRIVATE LIMITED

3.958.90

5.124.20

6.639.405 26(r.00 266.00 2,496.00 6,63,936.00

231.30 2ll.l0 2.450.00 5.(r(r,685.00 5.66(r.90 6,98250 BMTRADERS09f) RP TRAD|RS RC.]]BGPPP42I4IIIZD 5
csnL-268t111t2023-24



i$ CARDAMOM PLANTBRS' ASSOCIATION
Bra n ch:SANTIIAN PARAI
134/10W. CPA BUILDINC KumiJy - Munnar Main Road,

SANTIIANPARAI - 685 619. Idukki(Dt.),Kcrah. Phonc: 6385867001
c-\1ail : hod icpa I 943(rlgmail.cont

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU
SBL : FI,AUC/CS/C00213 I 2024-2
5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Auction No. : 22

Datc :2211112025

Scason : 2025-2026 Average Price ; Rs. 2,451 80

Maximum Price

Minimum Price

Rs.2,744.00

Rs.2,290.00

FORM C - ARRIVAL STATEMENTS - DEALER

Naine of Trader SBLI-ot
No.

Namc Dcalcr Rcgis. No. Qunntity
put for

Kg.

Quantity
sold
Kg.

No.
of

bags

Ratc per
Kg.

Rs, P.

Comm
lYo

Rs. P.

Amount
Rs. P.

Sample
R6fund

296'30 29630 2431'OO 72030530 7'203 lO (r'928 40 NSTTRADERS

345.90 345.90 2,420.00 {t,37,071t.00 8,370.80 (r,897.00 S J TRADERS

RADHEY RADHEY
ENTERPRISES

RADHEY RADHEY
ENTERPRISES

KARTHIKA TRADING
COMPANY

THII SPICE FACTORY

csl12254ll012023-24

c .s .tt0669 /8212021-24

cs/l I l{32/ 136/2021-24

cs/ lo67 8/200/2021-24

cs t s 52 I 2 t2tt2 t 2023 -24

c.s. ts262'/ I 58 I 2023 -24

RADHEY RADHEY CS/I2254IIOI2O23-24

ENTERPRISES

suPERtoR sPlcEs (INDIA) C S'i I 1883 t24412023-24

PRIVATE LIMITED

suPERIOR SPICES (INDIA) c.s./ I 1 883 t24412023 -24

PRIVATE LIMITED

AARA TRADERS cs/55009/ 198/2023-24

cs/ 122541 1012023 -74
Oq7 RP TR,\DERS

t0l

I06 S .I TRADERS

l0R S.l TRADITRS

I16 S J TR DI]RS

I 17 S.I TRADI]RS

I l8 RI(lll CRhEN SPICES

RC ttRGPPP42l4r IIZD 5

RC ]2ARDPA IO ITI I IZ
P

5

232.40

266.80

r 70,20

r 97.3 0

232.40

2(,6. il0

170.20

197.30

2,456.00

2.490.00

2,144.00

2,380 00

5,707.80

6,643 .40

4.670.30

4.695.80

6,999.60

7,096.50

7,820.40

tr,783.00

5,7 0,17 4.40

6,64.312.00

4,67,028.80

4,69.574.00

KI.]ZI IIKANDN TI]IL
S P ICES

10, Sl I PIiRIOR SPI( l]S
(INDIA) PRIVAI'F
LI\,ilThD

I I 0 sl rfLRloR sPiCtrs
(INDIA) PRIVATE
I-IMITFI)

RC ]2AAXCS9]53R22
z

RC ]2DDVPSs1I2R IZ
N

RC 3zAAXCS9]58R22
7.

RC 32DDVPS54I2R 1Z

N

RC ]2DDVPS54I2R I Z
N

RC ]2DDVPS54I2R IZ
N

RC l2AQPPL49:16i\{ I Z
B

4

6

7

3

4

6

5

1

6

144.60 144 60 2.41i0.00 3,58,608.00 3,586.10 7;068.00 SUPERIOR SPICES (tNDlA) cs ttt883l244t2i23-24

PRIVATE LIMITED

2-57.30 257.30 2.1,14.00 6,00,538.20 6,005.40 6,651.90 KARTHIC SPICES cst55541t6t7 t2o23'24

2 62.10 62.10 2,352.00 1,46,059.20 1,460.60 6,703.20 SUBHA EXIM

l2;1 KtiZlllKAN I)n 1]llL
SPI C IS

I3,I SONAt,I EXPORTS

RC ]2AITDP,\ IO ITIIIZ
P

RC 33AOLPL979lA IZ
R

RC llAOLPt.g?9l  rZ
R

250.70 250.70 2.:r40.00 5.86.638.00

i09.00 309.00 2.493.00'7,'70,33'7.00

256.10 256.l0 2,521.00 6,45,628.10

229.60 229.60 2,296.00 5,27,t6t.60

5.8 rr6.40

'1 ,703.40

6.456.30

5.27 | .70

6,6(r9.00

7,105. 1 0

7,184.90

6,543.60

I37 SONALI EXPORTS

I38 .KUZIIIKANDATTIIL

SIICES
RC 32ARDPA IO ITItI Z

P

5



+} CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Bra nch: SANTI IAN PA RAI
:134/10W, CPA BUILDINC Kumily - Mttnnal Matn Road,

SANTIIANPARAI - (r85 619. Idukki(Dl.).Kcrala. Phonc: 6385867001

c-\4ail : boclicpr 1 943(lgrrail.corr

GSTIN : 32AAAAC0543RlZU

SBL : IiAUC/CS/C002/3 12024-2

5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE CODE :32

Auction No. : 22

Datc :2211112025

Maximum Price

Minimum Price

Rs.2,744.00

Rs. 2,290 00

Srason ; 2025-2026 Average Pricc : Rs. 2'451 '80

FORM C. ARRIVAL STATEMENTS. DEALER

Lot
No.

N rrnc

l4l SO.r'At.l LXPORTS

142 SONALT IX|ORTS

t43 SONALI I]XPORI S

I49 I\J A t,LIN(iA SI'ICI]S

Dcalcr Rcgis. No. Name of Trader SBL

cS/5561 5/685/2024-25

No.
of

bngs

6

7.01 3.60

0.00

6,469 .40

544.20

Quantity Quantity Ratc pcr Amount Comm
put for sold Kg. Rs, P, loh
Kg. Kg. Rs. P. Rs. P.

Ssmple
Refund

RC 3.1AOLPL9?9IA IZ
R

RC 33AOLPL979I A ] Z
R

2

R(] ]] AOLPL9Tq IA ] Z
R

RC l2FllXlS209r,KlZR'7

5

0.00

(r430 6430 2'474'oo I'59'07820 l'59080 7'05090 THESPICEFACTORY cstrt832tt1()tz02l-24

0.00 0.00 wD

300.20 100.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 wD

214.00 244.00 0.00 0.00

324.80 324.80 2,294.OO 7.45.09 L20 7.45 L00 6,537.90 cRl"ENwlcK GLOIIALS

'Itrtal Arrivnls

Wilh Drarvn

So Id

Not Arct ioncd

Kgs

Kgs

Kgs

Kgs

Bag

Bag

Bag

B"g

150

139

ll

Cost of Cardanrom : Rs. 1 ,58,04,801 .30

I/Wc confirm that no disconnt or Commission other than the 1o% commission permitted to me/us by the rules has been accepted by

1lc/qs or rcccived fi'orn thc owncrs of cardamoln sold in the auction and nor have I/!Ve passcd on any cardamom or commission to the

Pttrcltrscrs' 
FoTGARDAl.l0ll,l PLANTERS'AssoclAT0fi

t L",-4-^-t-
Director/



FORM D
(Scc Condition 5 ol Licence in Form B)

ADVANCE AUCTION REPORT

2

3

4

5

6

Name and Postal Addresses ofthe Auctioneer
(indicate telegraphic addrcss also)

Spices Board Licence No.

Season

Auction No.

Date of Auction

Quantity carried over from previous auction
(in kgs.)

Fresh Arrivals (in kgs.)

Total Quantity put for auction (in kgs.)
(Total of S.No. 6 & 7)

Total Quantity Sold (in kgs.)

Quantity rvithdrarvn (in kgs.)
(S.No. 8 - 9)

Quantity rcturncd to Planters

Balence Qurntity with the auctionecr
(in kgs.) (S No. l0- 1 1)

Total r,aluc of thc sales (in Rs.)

Maximunr Price (in Rs. kg.)

Mininrun.r Price (in Rs. kg.)

Averagc Price (in Rs. kg.)

The Five highcsl biddcrs (Exporters/Dealcrs)

CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch: BODINAYAKANUR
Gram:'CARDAMOM' Phone:6385867001

EA UC/C S/C002 I 3 I 2024-2s

2025-2026

22

22/1U2025

NIL

619.40

6 r9.40

619.40

0.00

0.00

NIL

14.85,931.40

2,63 1.00

2,162.00

) 1s) nn

'7

8

9

10.

ll.
t2

l3

t4

t5

t6

t7

Name SBL No Quantitl,. (in kgs.) Valuc (in Rs.)

S\IS GNANAVEL ('OMPANY

BOSE SPlCES

KINC OL SPICES AND TRADERS PRIVATI
LI]\4ITED

GREEN\\TICK GLOI]ALS

cs/ I 260 s. I 5 0'102-t -2,1

CS/l I899;71i2023-24

cs155 Est 9191202s-26

3 82.30

t56.70

42.30

CS/556I 5'(rS5 1024-25 38.t0

9,44,835.30

3,57,119.30

t,01,604.60

82,3',72.20

I 8. Placc of Auction

" ;ARDAI.iC[I ILANTERS' ASSOCIATIOl'|

I l" ,",-!'-"-t-.
Director

Srgnature of thc Auctioneer

I,LACII: BODINAYAKANUR

I)ATI::22,'1 I/2025

Bodinayakanur

,l



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:BODINAYAKANUR
258, Paramasivan Kovil Street. Bodinayakanur 625 513.

Thcni (Dt.), Tamilnadu. Phone. 63fi5667(ru I

c-Mail : bodicpa 1948(a;gmail.com

GSTIN : 33AAAAC0543RtZS

SBL :EAUCICSICOO2I3/202*25

PAN : AAAAC0543R

STATE CODE : 13

Auction No.:22 Dzte : 22llll2l25

Lot Kilos Rate 402

403

LOT SLIP

42.30

18. 10

4M

405

205.50

156.70

2,402,00

2,162.00

2,63t.00

2,279.0040t 176.80 2,286.(n

Total Arrivals

With Drawn

Sold

Kg.

Kgs

Kg.

619.40

0.00

619.40

Maximum : Rs. 2,631.00

Minimum : Rs. 2,162.00

Averagc : Rs. 2,352.00

For CARDAi,l0l'l PLAI{IERS' ASS0CIAT|Otl

I L..-^,"-t-
Direclorl



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch: B0D INAYAKANUR
25t1. Pdramasivan Kovil Strect, Bodinayakanur - 625 5 ll.
Thcni (Dt.), Tamilnadu. Phonc: 63{.l5667001

c-Mail : bodicpal948(ggmail.com

GSTIN : 33AAAAC0543RIZS

SBL :EAUC/CS/COO2|3I2O24-25

PAN : AAAAC0543R

STATE CODE :33

Auction No.:22 D^ae:2211712025

BUYERS STATEMENT

lnv. No. Merch{nt Name Place GSTIN No. SBL No. Kgs Amount

L 12526051 KING OF SPICES AND TRADERS BODINAYAI(ANUR
PRIVATE LIMITED

L 12526052 BOSE SPICTS BODINAYAKANUR

I3AALCK l2 r ID CS/55853191912025-26

tz1

lJBGSPR9SlsLl CS/l 1899/7112021-24

ZB

l3ARCPG59(,6A CSI t26081250/2023-24
tz6

42.30 I,01,604.60

t 56.70 3,57.119.30

382.30 9,,14,83 5. 3 0

38.10 82,312.20

L 12516053 SvS GN-ANAVEL COMPANY BODINAYAICANUR

L I 2526054 CREENWICK GLOBALS BODINAYAKANUR llAwEPY4l22P CS/ 5s6 t 51685t202+2s
lZl

Total 619.40 14,85,931.40

For CARDAili0[4 PLANIERS' ASSOCIAIIOI

tu,
Directo, I



CARDAMOM PLANTERS' ASSOCIATION
Branch:BODINAYAKANUR
258. Pnranrasivrn Kovil Strcct, Bodinayakantrr - 625 5 13.

Thcni (Dt.), Tanrilnadu. Phonc 6385867001

c-If ail : bodicpa I 943(@gnrail.com

GSTIN : 33AAAAC0543Rl ZS

SBL : MUC/CS/C00213/2024-2
5

PAN : AAAAC0543R
STATE, CODE :33

Auction No. : 22

Datc : 2211112025

Maxinrum Pricc

Minimum Price

Rs

Rs

2,631.00

2,162.00

Scason : 2025-2026 Avcrage Price : Rs. 2,352.00

FORM C . ARRIVAL STATEMENTS - PLANTER

Lot
No.

Nxmc Pl antcr Rcgis. No. No.
of

bngs

Quanlity
put for

Kg.

Quantity
sold
Kg.

Rate per
Kg.

Rs. P.

Amount
Rs. P.

Comm
lYo

Rs. P.

Samplc
Refund

Name of Troder SBL

40t RNl M
MUTIIUKARUPTAN

cR 1s16

cR 1879

4 176.80 t76.80 2.28(r.00 4.04.164.80 4.04t.70 6,515.10 SVS GNANAVELCOMPANY CStt2608/250t2023-24

42.30 42.30 2,402.00 1,01,604.60 1,016.10 6,845.70 KING OF SPICES AND
TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITF.I)

GREENWICK (ILOBA LS

SVS GNANAVEL COMPANY

BOSE SPICES

cs/556 I s1611512024-25

cst 12608/250t2023 -24

cs/l )899/7ri2021-24

cst55851191912025-26402 PRA(;i DIESIIwARAN

401

40.1

40-\

M PANDI,,\N

M I,,\NDI,{N

R SI]NTI ] I I- KL]MAR

38.1 0

205.50

r56.70

38. l0

205.5 0

156.70

CR

CR

CR

5050

5050

4596

4

4

2,162.00

2,63 t .00

2,279.00

82.3'72.20

5,40,670.50

157trq10

823.80

5,406.80

3,51 1.20

6,t6L70

7 ,498.40

6.495.20

TotalArrivals

With f)rarvn

S old

Not Auctioncd

Kgs

Kgs

Kg.

Kgs

6l 9.40

0.00

619.40

0.00

Ilag

Bag

Bag

Bag

t4

14

Cost of Cardarlom : Rs. I4.85.931.40

I/Wc conflrrn that no discount or Cornmission othcr than thc 1%o commission permitted to me/tts by the rules has been accepted by

lnc/us or rcccivcd frorn the owncrs of cardamom sold in the auction and nor havc I/We passed on any cardamom or commission to the

Purc ltasers 
r vr r,niDA[loM PLANIERS' ASSoclAIotr

lt r
| 4-1* "1--

Director/ .rt


